
1 Kampong Ampat S(368114)

SLtrlttli?
TETTER OF DEMAND

Your Ref:

Our Ref:

To:

5W1+1q

Att^

Dear Sirs,

AccrDENrrNvoLvrNn 5c"Zl11a on tolrlz"tl

we are claiming on behalf of our client ryltLeuatr eiutY LtrJ 0l^ Xu^"a^f

owner of vehicle numOer SQ?111Q involved in accident on

with vehicle 
'Wtq.llz

aro"Vat K?E lrulr A'vY',! e-J
Description of claims:

Cost of Repairs

Loss of Use/Rental

Search Fee

Miscellaneous Fee

TOTAT

(373.17

2-

s46t$llBtStat=8102
6,117-tt

(incl7% 65T)

X- Days = $ (incl 7% GST)

(incl7% GST)

(incl 7% GsT)

(incl 7% GsT)

We are claiming in full and final settlement of S 6n.LL
payable to Volkswagen Group Sintapore Pte Ltd.

Kindly send us a written acknowledgement within 14 days from receipt ofthis document.
Please note that flnalization/settlement offer of this claim should be within 8 weeks from the
date of this document. Please email all settlement offers to shushl.lam@vw.com.r{ /
steven.ch"e@vw.com,sg-

n

{
29 JUil

Dated this



Cecilia Chong (tKK Auto)

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)
Friday, 24 May 2019 10:32 AM
'edmund_'1 21 @hotmail.com'
Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A
Your ref: SLU 94242 (Ov ref, CC3IA1G19008330/R1gb3) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLU

94242 &. SGZ 979G ON 10/05/20'.1 9 .-.

EDMl2l TRANSPORT

(ATTN: EDMUND)

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCTDENT TNVOIVTNG SLU 94242 & SGZ 979G ON 10/05/2019

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Motor lnsurer (AIG

Asia Pacific lnsurance Pte Ltd.) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto lnsurance
policy taken up with them.

This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from sGZ 979G.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate
for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us

within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Further document may be required:
o Driver's driving license
o Driver's IC
. Authorisation letter from your company

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles)
upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed
utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Kindly note that this negotiation between partles on this matter is purely on a without preiudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the
matter amirably without pa.ties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / lnferred from this
negotiation of terms/settlement,

ln the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either partythat will materially affed/influence on the issues of
liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong I Case Handler

LKKAuto Consultants Pte Ltd



Phor,e: 67 49-427 4 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com I fa-\: 6741-4108

Blk 5r, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4o8933)

I If J-f 7"t -



I, |.\5[6*^d Qri. @he third party ctaimant")

of S8>^oee?.rc

-(address), 

owner

or.5(?4fi( tvehicle no.) hereby authorize -ry
to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for

no*Wthatwasdamagedpursuanttotheaccidentwhichoccurred
on lUlS l'l6lrt (datel alons F.f(, ' ^^, n
involving vehicle n"6 SLUtttztZ C'the accidenf').

?.4,

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a mannel that they deem fit

and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with

payment cheque/s being made in favour ofthe workshop'

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without

prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/otvner/insurers ofthe other

vehicle/s is concemed,

Datedthisl(day)ofA(month)20-!l(vear)

Signed by "the third party claimant"

(with chop if applicable) (with chop)



Volkswogen Cenfie Singopore

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

BY IHE LETTER OF AUTHORITY, Uwe,

5 ?)ormfc

8iz R.9. N6.53103069E
GSI No. M20098505-2

L1?1( -o 5tl.{1t.tz ". tolsl^ra

hereby irrevocable appoint Volkswagen Contre SingaPore

1.

Own vAhbls s nunbat
(hereinafter refer to VGS), a company incorporated in Singapore and having its registered office at 247

)itexandra Roaa, Singairore tSil93i, its agents of any pirson authorized by VGS to be 'my / our Attorney and

in * my / our namo(s) on 'my / our behalf to do all or any of the followingi

To submil, resolve and make any claim(s) (including the commenc€m€nt of legal proceedings) which *lA/'/6 may

navl again"t the otner -party/parties to ih'e'Accident and under lhe insurance "policy/policies taken up_ by such
.fariyTiarties or atternaiiveiy under lnsuranco Policy numbel 

--------Jaken 
up by 'me/us and

pay tii computsory excesiin respect of the cost r6pairs suffereO by'me/us arising from the Accident (loss and

damageY.

To coll6ct payment(s) due in rsspect of any such claim(s) for the loss and damage, such p€yment to.be mads by

way of Chique in fivbur of Votkiwagen ientre Slngapore and give a valid recsipt and discharge therefore.

For any of the purpose aforesaid, to exscute, sign and detiver all documents whatsoever in relation thereto

Gensrally do all such acts as il shall deem necessary for the purposa of settling such claim'

,l^^/e hereby declare that all acts, instrum€nts and documents done by virtue of this letter of authority on "my/our

behalf by th; Attorney, its agents or any person authorized by VGS in that behalf shall be as good valid and 
.

effectuaito all intents and purposes whaisoever as if the same had been done or exacuted by 'm€/us in *my/our

own proper pe15on(s) and:l/we heroby ratify and confirm, all acts, instruments and documents done or executed

by virtue of the authority and pow€rs hsreby confened.

,l^ive hereby furth€r deolare that the lettar of authority hereby conforred shall rsmain irrevocable.

*l^/ve further confirm that the acceptance by VGS of the s€ttloment amount in resPect of such constitute the full

discharge of *my/our claim(s) in respect of such loss and damage.

lN WITNESS WHEREoF, 'l/we havo hereunto to set *my/oulhand and sign this I of the month

t vuu, PK

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

Ailr 1o6 8.,r..
Nana d Fdby Honer & lC / Passport (ahbat

owner of Vshicle R€gistration

Witnoss By:



RELEASE VOUCHER
(AlG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Clalm)

"we/I,!!Q$fl qPo$jg$PP! 0iEfL ('tt" workshop") hereby confirm that we/I
have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS I'fE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed
for S$6.333.32 (Repair Cost), S$342.40 (Loss of Use,/Rental), 5$304.00 (Disbursernent) for vehicle
no. W-279G that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on !!lQ@[(date)
along KPE TWDS AIRPORT RD (location) involving vehicle nols flp@. This is pursuant

to the inspection conducted on @(date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I arelam authorized by the owner @
JUMAAT (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SGZ 979G make the claim as set out in the
above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his,rher behalf in a manner that
we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimanf'.

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages,

loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party

claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and

expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and,ior rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the

damage to @p.,1Q (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/l confirm that the agreement rcached above is in firll and final settlement ofany claim of "the

third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a

without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have

exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out ofthe same.

Daredthis >> (day)of ? (month)zo-[(year)

$::::1,.
{ (t(h
\--" nrr<g

Signed by appointed surveyor "the workshop" (with chop)



VOLKSWAGEN CENTRE
I Tuas Avenue
Singapore 639176
Biz. Fleg. No.r 1991014942
GST No.: M200985052

.p_".9".P-
Tax invoice

ETNGAPORE

Company
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSUBANCE P/L
78 Shenlon Way

#07-16 AIG Building
Singapore 079120

Cuslomer Details:
Mr
MOHAMADD
Al\illR ZAKI BIN JUIIIAAT
749 PASIR BIS STREET 71

*07 -82
Singapore 510479

Page

Documenl no,
Documeni dale
Customer no,
Cuslomer GSl-lD
Dealer
Joborder number
Job order dale
Service Advisor

112

12333900370
30-05-2019
5211043795
201009404M
3S999
2019000737/ 1

24-05-2019
SHU SHITANG

License plate

sGz979G

Nrodel code
'1622G5

Firsl regisllalion
10-12.2012

VIN

wvwzzzl6zDM021158

GST%

Model

Jella TSI Trend 90 D7F

Mileage

134,610

Posillon no, Desoription Ouantity Unit

5C6807421 GFU Cover For Bumper P med 'l p09'

xR.270519
5C6807433 Spoiler 1 Pcs

x8,270519
1K9853687A 739 lnscription Srilliant Chr 1 pcs'

Jetla Emblem'XR'270519
1K9853675B GQF lnscription Chrome/Bed 1 pcs'

TS(l) Emblem'XR-2705'19
5c6853630E ULM Vw Sign Chrome Colored/Bl 1 pcs'

xF-270519
5C6807305 Bumper 1 Pcs'

REINFORCEMENT//XB
Labour '5 Pcs

Spray Palnl 2 Pcs

Oiagnoslic and Programming 1 Pcs

AIG Direct setllement, 0oA: 10/05/2019, TP

Veh: SLU9424Z, Survey bY: Rasul

Unit price
excl. GST

1,315.89

460.31

66.99

50.49

81.94

603.s7

840.00
800.00
480.00

GST

414.33

Tax code Tolalamounl
excl. GST

*1 1,315.89

#1 460.31

#1 66.99

#1 50.49

#1 81.94

#1 603.37

#1 1,260.00
#1 1,600.00
#1 480.00

Total amounl
inol. GST

1,408.00

492.53

71.68

*.02

87.68

645.61

1,348.20
1,712.00

513.60

Tax
code

#1

Labour Malerial

5,918.99

Total amount
excl. GST

s,91-8.99

Total amounl
lncl. GST

6,333.32

plea6€ inspect your vehlc e prior to loaving our pramiE€s; we s66k you undsElandlng lhat w6 a€ r|ol abl6 lo honour clalms on Ecralch€s' d€nls €tc allor yolr c has

--_,vtsLT ouB WEBStrE: altersates.vw.com.sg (tor onltno servico appotntm€nb) and votksr/vaq€n.com.sg and www.6koda com.sg (lor addillonal Eelvi66s. products

ard promolions)---_



VOLKSWAG EN CENTRE FINGAPORE
I Tua6 Avenue
Singapore 639176
Blz. 8eg. No.: 1991014942
GST No.: M200985052

Company
AIG ASIA PAC]FIC INSUBANOE P/L
78 Shenton Way
#07-18 AIG Building
Sinoapore 0791 20

Cuslomer Delails:
MT
MOHAMADO
AMIR ZAKI BIN JUMAAT
749 PASIR RIS STBEET 71

*o7-82
Singspore 510479

Thx invoice

Page

Documoni no.
Documenl dal€
Cuslomerno
OuelomsrGST-lD
Dealer
Job odernumber
Job order dale
Seruice Advisor

License plate

scz979G
Modelcode
1622G5

Firsl regislralion

10-12-2012
VIN
wvwzzzl62Dl\4021158

Model

Jeiia TSI Tr6nd 90 O7F

Mil€age
134,610

p*".g.m.,

w
12333900370
30'05-2019
s211&3795
m1009404l\,
39999
2019000737/ 1

24-05-2019
SHU SHITANG

Att tund lran6t€r paymenls shoutd b€ mads payablo to Volk$vagon Grolp Slngaporo Rs Lld; Bank Nams: Deulsche Eank IG (Singapol6 Branch). Bank A.count:

252821{O02, Switi Code: DEIJTSGSG. Ploa6o indicato Cu6tom€r Numb€r (69. 52lXXXXXXX), Oustomer Nam€ and lfiolca Number in lhe paymsn6.

Untit paymant ol allgood€ (partE, aio€B6orl6s 6tc) ha6 begn mad6ln lullto and rgcolvad by Volk3wag€n Group Slngaporo (\,/GS),lh€ goods l6maln in l6gal

poss;don ot Vcs,lfeep€; vo lt thgy hav6 alroady b6en lnslallod lnto you vehicls. Holvovor, the waraily ol the goods (wh€ro applic€blo) starl3 wllh fe bsuanc€ ol

lho lm,olcs or lh€ collooton ol your car, which€\rer I5 €arliBr

For warranty l€rms and condllioffi ploa6o vl6ll our wab6ll6 www,volks$,agsn.com.3g 
I

This isan aulhorl6€d dooJmenl. No slgnalurc 16 r€quhod,

I







st10t2019 lnvoic6

, GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIAT]ON OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 R8ffles Ouay #18-00, SlngaporE 048580

NSInA'ilCE Etllii#urra 0oi0 Fax' +6s 6224 0030
fASOCUltOl Opsrating Hours: Monday to Friday gam to spm

REcoRos MANAGEMENT CEMTRE 
GST REgiStTAIiON NO: M400017735

Third Party lnsurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-19-074'113

Oats of Request 1010512019

Volkswagen Centre Singapore
247 Alexandra Road
Singapora '159934

Dear Sir/Madam,

EnquiryDate 1ol05DO19

Enquiry By Tang Shu Shi

TP vehicfe No. SLU9424Z
Accident Date 1OlO5l2O19

YourRefNo: Onlin6 Purchase

R..ult
TP Vehicle No. lnsurer Period of lnsurance Tol. No.

slug4242 AIG Asia Pacitic lnsurance Pte. Ltd. 1 I I 12t 20't 8-1 I t 1 2t 20 1 I 19-3000

Thank You.

The lmageE provldod to you are taken flom the orlolnal repods forwaded to th€ oentre by the mgmbeG otthe Genoral lhsuEnc€ A3soolation of Slngaporo
and we 6ke no responsi6ility fo. th.i. 

".curacy 
oriontentiB and shall be und€r no liability whstso6v6r fo. any loas or damage adsing outo{orln connection

wlth th6 repofu or their lmages.

This is a computer generated document and lequires no signature.

htips://singapore.merimen.convctaimMndex.cfm?fusebox-l\rTRsas&fuseaction=dsp-geninvlp&refid=2142158&CFID=52616623&CFToKEN=b'19cc7b.. ' 1/i



5not2019 lnvoic€

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Ouay #18-00, Singapor8 048580
Phon€: +65 5224 001O Fax +65 6224 OOSO

OpErating Hours: Mondayto Frlday gam to spm
GST RBgistration No: M4000't7735

GENERAT
INSURAIICE
l560at tFr

RECORT}S MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Our Ref No:

Date of Request:

GR-l9-074113
1010512019

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No: online Purchase

Volkswagen Cenlre Singspore
247 Alexandrc Road
Singapore 159934

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date
Enquiry By

TP Vehicle No.
Accident Dats

10t0512019

Tang Shu Shl

sLU94242
10lo5no19

Thank You.

This is a computor generaled document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Ofiicial use:

Date:

[XlGlRoIICash ICheque

httpsr/sangapore.merimen.com/ctaims/inder.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dBp-Ssninvlp&refid=2'142158&CFID=52616823&CFTOKEN=b'lgcdb. 2li



Lifeline Medical Group Sengksng Pte Ltd
Block I l8 Rivclvilc Drive #02-18 5(5401l8), GST Res No.:2&n310387-rl
'Itl: 68812392 Far: 688i239J

TAX INVOICE
TO: NUMSHIDAH BINTI OTHMAN

BLK 2878 #05-167 COMPASSVALE CRES (s42587)
NRIC I S8310705G

Visit Drte t 1010512019

lrvoice No . 1162814

lnvoice Dat. : 10/052019

Medicrl Services
Ceneral consullation

Pharmacy

PATIENT NAME: NURASHIDAH BINT] OTHMAN

Singapore Dollar
30.00

30.00

t3.00
4.00
9.00

InvoiceTotat 43'00

Discouht
7% CST
Amount Duc
Payment By CASH
Balance Due
Comments:

MAXOLON IOMG [For Nause{/Dizziness] 10.00

TEBONTN FORTE I2OMG 5.OO

0.01
3.01

,16.00

46.00
0.00



f Thn'Ibck Seng
HOSPTTAL

No.11 Jalan Tan Tock Scng, SingaPore 308433
Tel: 62s6 6011 (Main Linei, 63s7 70OO (Central Appointment Room),6s11 4338 (Bil ins Enquiried

Far.:6256 9234 Reg No- 199003683N

The ITSF cmmun ry FlM aclN€ly tulps noody patidls ard ll
a oNliw oo.cl lo ou oalonls lNB. To donale or k @ mB

TAX INVOICE

ro:
IlIISS NUHASHIDAH BINTI OTHMAN
BLK 2878 #05-107
COMPASSVALE CRESCENT
COMPASSVALE CAPE
SINGAPORE - 542287

PATIENT NAME : NURASHIDAH BINTI OTHMAN

SERVICE

ED Senr'ice Facility
XR, Facial Bones
XR, Lumbosacral Spine, AP & Lateral
Prescription

PLEASE PAY UPON FIECEIPT OFTHIS INVOICE

MRN/NRIC
CASE NO
VISIT DATE
LOCATION
INVOICE DATE
TYPE OF SUPPLY
GST REG NO

s831070sG
1219362316D-00001
1 1.05.2019 21:4'l
TCEMD
'I 1 .05.2019
CASH/CFEDIT
M2-0094564-6

AMOUNT
($)

256.00
75.94
75.94

2.80

Total Charges
Government Subsidy

Total Amount Payable

PAYMENT:
NUHASHIDAH BINTI OTHMAN

TOTAL DUE AFTER PAYMENT

DUE FROM:
NURASHIDAH BINTI OTHMAN

FOB INFORMATION

Total amount payable after GST is $136.90.
Total GST for this bill at 7% is $8.96 which is absorbed by the Governrnent.

410.68
282.68-

128.00

128.00

0.00

0.00

VI€WYOUR MEOISAVE AND/OR MEDISHIETO LIFE CLAIM OETAILS ONLINEI

Lm,n i6 mvcor onrine 56Mcos 
"r,, 

-,., 
" ""r*" ";;;;!,!;stG 

u- p'o""'o 
'o 

vv st"r"-""r" seciol a >> Medrssv€/rMPd'sr ed ir€l

i?"li"a'it'i;'i;ri ci";' i"o ""i.t,*i-e ro'--"E-i.i"-in5Gr"e*"."t .BL/$N csri-v.r! >' FAo " Hat,rca'6

IPta;s. Etq to bockpale lar Einlbu6ment tnlomstion lar EhpLveB and tnsd6ts)



,ti Tan Tock Seng
HOSPITAL-'tr*,'H""ll.d-,,p

No,l1 Jalan Tao Tock Sens, Sinqapore 308433
Tel:62s66011(MainLine),63s77000(CentralAPpointmentRoom),65114338(BillingE.quiries)
Fa\:6256 9234 Reg No. 199003683N

T'e r$! Comn uiry Furd acdv€, t€iFneedypaielts and lhe cod- nil,
a oorlp€ ao.cl rooioa@.rs'l,v6s,To doraleo, oow tro@aboulrs"

TAX INVOICE

TO;
MR. MOHAMAD AMIR ZAKI BIN JUMAAT
BLK 2878 #05-167
COMPASSVALE CBESCENT
COMPASSVALE CAPE
SINGAPORE . 542287

PATIENT NAME : MOHAMAD AMIR ZAKI BIN JUMAAT PLEASE PAY UPON RECEIPT OF THIS INVOICE

MRN/NBIC
CASE NO
VISIT DATE
LOCATION
INVOICE DATE
ryPE OF SUPPLY
GST REG NO

s8208825C
12193623178-00001
1'l.O5.2O19 21:42
TCEMD
12.05.2019
CASH/CREDIT
M2-0094564-6

SERVICE

ED Seruice Facility
XR, Cervical Spine, AP & Lateral
XB, Chest, PA,/AP
XR, Chest, LeIt Oblique

AMOUNT
($)

256.00
75.94
36.92
36.92

Total Charges
Government Subsidy

Total Amount Payable

PAYMENT:
MEDICAL CLAII\iIS PHORATION SYSTEM
MOHAMAD AMIH ZAKI BIN JUMAAT

TOTAL DUE AFTEB PAYMENT

DUE FBOM:
MEDICAL CLAIMS PROHATION SYSTEM
MOHAMAD AMIR ZAKI BIN JUIVAAT

FOR INFOBMATION

INSURANCE PBOVIDEF

405.78
277.78-

128.00

0.00
0.00

'128,00

128.00
0.00

POLICY NUMBEB

MEDICAL CLAIMS PROBATION SYSTEM

Total amount payable after GST is $136.96.
Total GST for this bill at 77o is $8.96 which is absorbed by the Government.

s8208825C

F{EE Yql*R |'EDISAVEANO/OR ITIEDTSH|ELD LIFE CLAIM oETATLS ONLINEi'Gfi i"iy"pi 
""r.. 

*r,""" *ith your sinspass ar hlrrier*,0o{.oov $ and proceed to Nly sElederr,, sBclion a >> M.dis e/Mddishierd L fe/

rniJqi"r"a6il.ro pbn cl"r."-a n"i.0.".,-.'nr" roiiiiiii-omton peese vsrhu,Lli!. !Y-ae!s/.1{>> FAo >> HearrhcaE

1r0t201900i41


